

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 26424-26425

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CRLA No. 264/2000  
& CRLA No. 265/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

NACHHATAR SINGH AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report ))

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present. In the interest of justice further orders  
are deferred.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Dinesh Kumar)  
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master