

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6830/2010

GURPREET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that service is complete as against the respondents. It is also stated in the office report that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the respondent Nos.2 to 4 from the array of parties. The determination of such an application is within the domain and the power of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR