

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10571-10572/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2667-2668/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CRLA No. 264/2000 &
CRLA No. 265/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

NACHHATAR SINGH AND ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These CRLMPs in the Petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, learned counsel for the
petitioners submits that the petitioners have surrendered.

In view thereof, applications for restoration are
allowed and the Special Leave Petitions are restored to its
original number.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master