

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 308/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010  
in CRLA No. 264/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

BHARPOOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states  
that similar matter being Criminal Appeal No. 1168 of  
2011 arising out of SLP (Criminal) No. 6830 of 2010, is  
pending before this Court, in which the petitioner is  
one of the other co-accused.

Signature Not Verified

Since leave has already been granted in the

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.01.27

17:23:59 IST

Reason: aforesaid analogous matter and neither the application  
for bail has been opposed nor there has been any  
representation from the State, sentence of the

2

petitioner is suspended.

We condone the delay, grant leave in the  
instant matter, and allow the application for bail.

The petitioner is directed to be released on bail on  
furnishing bail bond of Rs.50,000/- with two sureties

of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the  
concerned trial court.

The application for bail is allowed in the  
aforesaid terms.

(VINOD KR.JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER