

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1168/2011

GURPREET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 53285 OF 2018(APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRL. APPEAL
NO. 2348-2349 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED)

WITH CrI.A. No. 2348-2349/2011 (II-B)

Date : 07-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet V., Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Kushagrha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Hiba S., Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.53258/2018 IN CRL.A. NO. 2348-2349/2011

Issue notice.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, learned counsel, appears and accepts
notice for the respondent/State.

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR