

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1168/2011

GURPREET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 53285 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRL. APPEAL NO.
2348-2349 OF 2011)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2348-2349/2011 (II-B)

Date : 14-05-2018 This application (I.A. NO. 53285 OF 2018) was
called on for hearing today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet V., Adv.
Ms. Virti, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AORMr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Hiba Rabia Shah, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 53285 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 2348-2349 OF 2011

It is reported that the applicant - Nachhatar Singh has, as on today, undergone more than 10 years of imprisonment. We find from the records that the co-accused has already been released on bail.

Therefore, pending final disposal of the criminal appeals, the applicant - Nachhatar Singh shall be released on bail, subject to such conditions, as may be fixed by the trial court.

The application for bail is disposed of as above.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR